
Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Girls)

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Suffield Academy 00:21:40.39 28

2 Sacred Heart Greenwich 00:22:31.74 57

3 Miss Porter's School 00:23:07.74 91

4 Canterbury School 00:23:56.19 111

5 Westover School 00:24:35.29 133

6 Ethel Walker School 00:25:05.49 157

7 Pomfret School 00:25:10.34 161

8 Millbrook School 00:27:01.34 212

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Worcester Academy 00:22:20.96 2
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Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Girls)

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Suffield Academy 00:21:40.39 11 28

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1 Jenna Daly 00:20:46.84 2

2 6 3 Emila Keely 00:21:33.59 5

3 7 4 Brynn Bergen 00:21:47.09 6

4 8 2 Emma Krasemann 00:21:51.58 7

5 9 7 Tessa Heick 00:22:22.85 8

6 15 6 Kira McCreesh 00:22:56.33 (14)

7 17 5 Lexi Roberts 00:23:04.33 (16)

2 Sacred Heart Greenwich 00:22:31.74 8 57

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 128 Ava Lillis 00:20:55.84 3

2 10 123 Cecilia Duncan 00:22:30.84 9

3 13 129 Jackie Monahan 00:22:54.34 12

4 16 127 Elisa Howard 00:23:01.07 15

5 19 122 Olivia Berkery 00:23:16.59 18

6 24 124 Lillian Deconcini 00:24:01.84 (23)

7 29 130 Elizabeth Murray 00:24:16.60 (28)

3 Miss Porter's School 00:23:07.74 12 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 81 Alexandra Poole 00:19:44.09 1

2 12 92 Vijayalakshmi Magavi 00:22:48.33 11

3 22 93 Ava Robertson 00:23:39.58 21

4 28 89 Amy Wang 00:24:14.35 27

5 36 88 Ruth Torrence 00:25:12.34 31

6 38 82 Sofia Olivares 00:25:21.61 (33)

7 56 95 Lauren Chao 00:27:09.08 (46)

4 Canterbury School 00:23:56.19 14 111

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 25 Lorelai Lee Swanek 00:21:30.33 4

2 11 29 Abby Omana 00:22:39.84 10

3 30 35 Lisa Weng 00:24:24.35 29

4 37 37 Joyce Gao 00:25:14.60 32

5 42 22 Brigida Caruso 00:25:51.84 36

6 46 30 Maggie Ondrey 00:26:01.09 (40)

7 48 31 Maliyah Perkins 00:26:10.10 (42)

5 Westover School 00:24:35.29 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 142 Kyla Coughlin 00:22:54.84 13

2 18 141 Olivia Raisbeck 00:23:13.58 17

3 23 143 Elizabeth Schretzenmayer 00:23:52.34 22

4 39 144 Maria Ueda 00:25:23.35 34

5 59 146 Sophie Ekelund 00:27:47.09 47

6 63 147 Anny Qiao 00:28:13.09 (48)

7 66 148 Isabelle Wang 00:28:43.85 (51)

6 Ethel Walker School 00:25:05.49 7 157

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 46 Susannah Potts 00:23:26.85 19

2 25 45 Hailey Nims 00:24:06.33 24
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Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Girls)

3 34 44 Melah Lazarus 00:24:57.59 30

4 45 42 Kyleigh Holt 00:26:00.60 39

5 55 41 Abby Grimaldi 00:27:02.59 45

6 69 50 Mackenzie Zeytoonjin 00:29:10.36 (53)

7 73 47 Joyce Qiu 00:29:37.60 (55)

7 Pomfret School 00:25:10.34 12 161

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 105 Mallory Krasusky 00:24:06.84 25

2 27 101 Bella Canavan 00:24:13.07 26

3 40 111 Josephine Myung 00:25:36.84 35

4 43 112 Alba Samu 00:25:56.86 37

5 44 110 Christina Mark 00:25:58.09 38

6 49 113 Yubing Yang 00:26:17.60 (43)

7 52 103 Dava Dudek 00:26:37.84 (44)

8 Millbrook School 00:27:01.34 6 212

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 63 Anna Wilson 00:23:39.33 20

2 47 62 Hannah Coon 00:26:08.14 41

3 64 67 Tracy He 00:28:29.35 49

4 65 65 Lauren Jones 00:28:41.36 50

5 67 68 Anna Metzger 00:28:54.59 52

6 72 66 Eliza Withers-Clarke 00:29:37.34 (54)
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Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Girls)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 81 Alexandra Poole SR 00:19:44.09 Miss Porter's School

2 0 168 Gabby Gavala SR 00:20:10.59 Worcester Academy

3 2 1 Jenna Daly JR 00:20:46.84 Suffield Academy

4 3 128 Ava Lillis 8th 00:20:55.84 Sacred Heart Greenwich

5 4 25 Lorelai Lee Swanek JR 00:21:30.33 Canterbury School

6 5 3 Emila Keely JR 00:21:33.59 Suffield Academy

7 6 4 Brynn Bergen SO 00:21:47.09 Suffield Academy

8 7 2 Emma Krasemann JR 00:21:51.58 Suffield Academy

9 8 7 Tessa Heick SO 00:22:22.85 Suffield Academy

10 9 123 Cecilia Duncan JR 00:22:30.84 Sacred Heart Greenwich

11 10 29 Abby Omana SR 00:22:39.84 Canterbury School

12 11 92 Vijayalakshmi Magavi FR 00:22:48.33 Miss Porter's School

13 12 129 Jackie Monahan 8th 00:22:54.34 Sacred Heart Greenwich

14 13 142 Kyla Coughlin SO 00:22:54.84 Westover School

15 (14) 6 Kira McCreesh FR 00:22:56.33 Suffield Academy

16 15 127 Elisa Howard SR 00:23:01.07 Sacred Heart Greenwich

17 (16) 5 Lexi Roberts SR 00:23:04.33 Suffield Academy

18 17 141 Olivia Raisbeck SR 00:23:13.58 Westover School

19 18 122 Olivia Berkery SO 00:23:16.59 Sacred Heart Greenwich

20 19 46 Susannah Potts SO 00:23:26.85 Ethel Walker School

21 20 63 Anna Wilson JR 00:23:39.33 Millbrook School

22 21 93 Ava Robertson FR 00:23:39.58 Miss Porter's School

23 22 143 Elizabeth Schretzenmayer FR 00:23:52.34 Westover School

24 (23) 124 Lillian Deconcini SR 00:24:01.84 Sacred Heart Greenwich

25 24 45 Hailey Nims SO 00:24:06.33 Ethel Walker School

26 25 105 Mallory Krasusky SO 00:24:06.84 Pomfret School

27 26 101 Bella Canavan SO 00:24:13.07 Pomfret School

28 27 89 Amy Wang JR 00:24:14.35 Miss Porter's School

29 (28) 130 Elizabeth Murray JR 00:24:16.60 Sacred Heart Greenwich

30 29 35 Lisa Weng FR 00:24:24.35 Canterbury School

31 0 125 Anne Finn FR 00:24:29.89 Sacred Heart Greenwich

32 0 164 Amy Belliveau JR 00:24:31.34 Worcester Academy

33 0 10 Sarah Kurbanov JR 00:24:44.60 Suffield Academy

34 30 44 Melah Lazarus FR 00:24:57.59 Ethel Walker School

35 0 9 Caroline Walsh SR 00:25:10.84 Suffield Academy

36 31 88 Ruth Torrence JR 00:25:12.34 Miss Porter's School

37 32 37 Joyce Gao JR 00:25:14.60 Canterbury School

38 (33) 82 Sofia Olivares SR 00:25:21.61 Miss Porter's School

39 34 144 Maria Ueda JR 00:25:23.35 Westover School

40 35 111 Josephine Myung SR 00:25:36.84 Pomfret School

41 0 15 Natziri Martinez FR 00:25:50.60 Suffield Academy

42 36 22 Brigida Caruso SR 00:25:51.84 Canterbury School

43 37 112 Alba Samu SO 00:25:56.86 Pomfret School

44 38 110 Christina Mark SO 00:25:58.09 Pomfret School

45 39 42 Kyleigh Holt SR 00:26:00.60 Ethel Walker School

46 (40) 30 Maggie Ondrey JR 00:26:01.09 Canterbury School

47 41 62 Hannah Coon FR 00:26:08.14 Millbrook School

48 (42) 31 Maliyah Perkins SR 00:26:10.10 Canterbury School

49 (43) 113 Yubing Yang JR 00:26:17.60 Pomfret School

50 0 28 Olivia O'Connor SO 00:26:18.35 Canterbury School

51 0 21 Serena Arnold SO 00:26:19.37 Canterbury School
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Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Girls)

52 (44) 103 Dava Dudek FR 00:26:37.84 Pomfret School

53 0 24 Anna Imrie SR 00:26:45.36 Canterbury School

54 0 32 Mia Perrucci SO 00:26:56.09 Canterbury School

55 45 41 Abby Grimaldi JR 00:27:02.59 Ethel Walker School

56 (46) 95 Lauren Chao FR 00:27:09.08 Miss Porter's School

57 0 94 Su Li FR 00:27:15.85 Miss Porter's School

58 0 114 Jacqueline Zhou SO 00:27:30.84 Pomfret School

59 47 146 Sophie Ekelund JR 00:27:47.09 Westover School

60 0 104 Anastasiia Eremina SR 00:27:49.61 Pomfret School

61 0 26 Chiara Vaccarro SR 00:28:01.84 Canterbury School

62 0 83 McKenzie Roller SR 00:28:02.85 Miss Porter's School

63 (48) 147 Anny Qiao JR 00:28:13.09 Westover School

64 49 67 Tracy He SO 00:28:29.35 Millbrook School

65 50 65 Lauren Jones JR 00:28:41.36 Millbrook School

66 (51) 148 Isabelle Wang SO 00:28:43.85 Westover School

67 52 68 Anna Metzger JR 00:28:54.59 Millbrook School

68 0 34 Cadence Schneider FR 00:29:04.85 Canterbury School

69 (53) 50 Mackenzie Zeytoonjin JR 00:29:10.36 Ethel Walker School

70 0 33 Katelyn Pizzano SO 00:29:12.60 Canterbury School

71 0 84 Grace Smith SR 00:29:34.35 Miss Porter's School

72 (54) 66 Eliza Withers-Clarke FR 00:29:37.34 Millbrook School

73 (55) 47 Joyce Qiu SR 00:29:37.60 Ethel Walker School

74 0 109 Jade Ly SO 00:30:17.09 Pomfret School

75 0 106 Shoshana Lebo JR 00:30:34.37 Pomfret School

76 0 13 Sophia Molander SO 00:30:46.13 Suffield Academy

77 0 107 Gabrielle Lemery FR 00:31:21.65 Pomfret School

78 0 87 Anne Violette Astruc JR 00:31:24.60 Miss Porter's School

79 0 90 Julia Gardow JR 00:31:24.60 Miss Porter's School
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